6-24-99		06-28-1999 101077249 s and Trademarks: Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copy		
(j)	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Nam	he and address of receiving party(ies))		
Σ.	Gary D. JOHNSON		Charles MUTTERPERL 10 Kalmia Lane, Valley Stream, New York 11581	2 4	
	3. Nature of conveyance: - ASSIGNMENT OF HIS ENTIRE INTEREST				
	Execution Date(s): <u>JUNE 17, 1999</u> ,,				
	Execution Date(s). <u>JONE 17, 1939</u> ,				
			·	_, respectively.	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is as follows:				
	A. Patent Application No. (s)		B. Patent No.(s) 4,971,071 5,076,287 5,201,327	_, respectively.	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & WOODWARD, P.C.				
	767 Third Avenue, 25 New York, New York	ith Floor	IKD, F.C.		
	6. Total number of applications and patents in	nvolved: <u>3</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>120.00</u> Amount included with filing fee attached hereto. 		
			X Check enclosed.		
	8. To the extent not tendered by check, authorization is given to charge the Assignment Fee (37 CFR.341) to Account No. 06-1378.				
	Statement and signature:				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
-	E5/1999 HTHAI1 00000173 4971071 FC:581 120.00 OP Dated: June 22, 1999	By:Leonard Holtz, Re	9. 16. 22,933		
	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING				
			United States Postal Service as First Class mail shington, D.C. 20231 on the date noted below.	ın an	

		\geq
		-D
Attorney:	Leonard	Holtz
		C

Dated: <u>June 22. 1999</u>

PATENT REEL: 010043 FRAME: 0574

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas GARY D. JOHNSON, a citizen of the United States and residing at 151 Hudson Street, New York, New York 10013, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "JOHNSON") is an owner of part of the right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. Patents, and the inventions described and claimed therein.

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 4,971,071 Issued: November 20, 1990
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 5,076,287 Issued: December 31, 1991
- 3. U.S. Patent No. 5,201,327 Issued: April 13, 1993

Whereas CHARLES MUTTERPERL (referred to hereinafter as the Assignee), a citizen of the United States and residing at 10 Kalmia Lane, Valley Stream, New York 11581 is desirous of acquiring all of JOHNSON's interest in the right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said U.S. Patents.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JOHNSON hereby sells, transfers and sets over to said Assignee, his entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said U.S. Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the respective term of said U.S. Patents.

As a result of this Assignment, each of LEONARD HOLTZ and STANLEY HOCHFELD (deceased; legal representative: RUTH HOCHFELD) have a 25% (twenty-five percent) interest in and to said inventions and said U.S. Patents and CHARLES MUTTERPERL has a 50% (fifty percent) interest in and to said inventions and said U.S. patents.

Date: Jone 17' 1999 GARY D. JOHNSON

PATENT REEL: 010043 FRAME: 0575

RECORDED: 06/24/1999